Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
The Conservative Party 197 29 37 16 79 15 20 45 75 73 108 89
23% 25% 46% 26% 25% 8% 30% 17% 22% 30% 25% 21%
E ACDE E E E GH
The Liberals 337 35 25 21 159 64 31 103 135 97 159 178
40% 30% 31% 35% 49% 33% 47% 40% 40% 40% 37% 42%
ABE AE
The New Democratic Party 150 30 12 15 65 15 12 60 53 36 75 74
18% 26% 15% 25% 20% 8% 18% 23% 16% 15% 18% 18%
E E E E HI
The Bloc Quebecois 91 0 0 0 0 91 0 29 41 19 52 40
1% - - - - 46% - 1% 12% 8% 12% 9%
ABCDF
The Green Party 43 11 5 3 14 9 1 13 21 8 19 24
5% 9% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Other party 28 11 2 5 6 2 1 7 12 9 13 15
3% 10% 2% 8% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
DE DE
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 946 109 91 67 371 224 84 254 391 285 432 514
Weighted Base 946 125 92* 64* 358 234 73* 277 374 278 457 489
The Conservative Party 197 29 37 16 79 15 20 45 75 73 108 89
21% 23% 41% 24% 22% 7% 28% 16% 20% 26% 24% 18%
E ACDE E E E G K
The Liberals 337 35 25 21 159 64 31 103 135 97 159 178
36% 28% 28% 33% 44% 28% 43% 37% 36% 35% 35% 36%
ABE ABE
The New Democratic Party 150 30 12 15 65 15 12 60 53 36 75 74
16% 24% 13% 24% 18% 6% 17% 22% 14% 13% 16% 15%
E E E E HI
The Bloc Quebecois 91 0 0 0 0 91 0 29 41 19 52 40
10% - - - - 39% - 11% 11% 7% 11% 8%
ABCDF
The Green Party 43 11 5 3 14 9 1 13 21 8 19 24
5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Other party 28 11 2 5 6 2 1 7 12 9 13 15
3% 9% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
DE DE
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 28 1 4 1 6 13 3 3 13 9 11 17
3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4%
AD
Don't Know 54 4 4 3 25 16 2 15 18 19 13 41
6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 2% 5% 5% 7% 3% 8%
J
Refused 18 4 2 0 4 7 2 3 6 8 6 11
2% 3% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included) | | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base [ 845 [ 101 81 62 335 190 76 [ 235 350 249 [ 402 443
Weighted Base | 846 | 116* 82* 60* 324 198 66* | 257 337 242 | 427 419
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Now, some people say that in the up-coming Federal election the Liberal Party deserves to be re-elected under the new leadership of Paul Martin, others say that the Liberal Party does not deserve to be re-elected and
it's time that another Federal political party be given a chance to govern the country. Which opinion is closer to your own point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 946 109 91 67 371 224 84 254 391 285 432 514
Weighted Base 946 125 92* 64* 358 234 73* 277 374 278 457 489
The Federal Liberal Party deserves to be re- 335 30 21 25 165 68 27 98 135 99 164 171
elected
35% 24% 23% 39% 46% 29% 36% 35% 36% 36% 36% 35%
AB ABE
It's time for a change 558 88 70 37 172 148 43 162 221 163 272 285
59% 70% 7% 58% 48% 63% 58% 59% 59% 59% 60% 58%
D CDEF D
Don't know/Refused 53 8 1 2 22 17 4 17 19 16 21 32
6% 6% 1% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
B
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